
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3423
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
BRIMS TOWAD PROJECT
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned an amount of Rs.1200 lakhs for Brihan Mumbai Storm Water Disposal System (BRIMSTOWAD) project which includes the proposal for prevention of flooding in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details of funds released by the Government:

(c) whether the Government of Maharashtra has sent a revised proposal to the Union Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken so far ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a): The Brihan Mumbai Storm Water Drainage Project (BRIMSTOWAD) for Mumbai was approved at a cost of Rs. 1200.53 crore on 12.7.2007.

(b): Government of India has released Rs. 400 crore as first installment on 23rd August, 2007, Rs.100 crore as second installment on 17th February, 2009, Rs.500 crore as third installment on 31st March, 2010. Thus, a total of Rs.1000 crore has been released.

(c)&(d): No such proposal has been received from the Govt. of Maharashtra.
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